
    RANKING NACIONAL    

CATEGORIA U18  

            ACTUALIZADO 10/03/2026  
         

  U18-M 
    

 

     100 Electronico  : U18-M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 11.05       -0.8  Cespedes Alonso, Adrian David       2 /3 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAb3FPA      28/02  

 11.16       -0.8  Candia Bogarin Alan Fabian          15/1 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAb3FPA      28/02  

 11.53       +0.5  Nuñez Meza, Marcos Daniel           31/3 /2011 AAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbi1FPA      14/02  

 11.56       +0.1  Roman Mohr, Marcos Josue            21/7 /2011 AAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbi1FPA      14/02  

 11.57       -0.8  Colmán Morel, Eliezer Sebastián     26/3 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAb3FPA      28/02  

 11.77       -0.3  Gimenez Wenk, Resa Noah Tory        11/1 /2010 AAC     FPA     PAR   TornAb3FPA      28/02  

 11.86       -0.8  Salomon Alcaraz Nazar Ghalib        25/7 /2009 PAC     FPA     PAR   TornAb3FPA      28/02  

 12.05       +0.5  Feltes Barreto Martin               10/6 /2011 INT     FPA     PAR   TorAbi1FPA      14/02  

 12.62       +0.5  Aveiro Arce, Diego Andres           13/2 /2009 AAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbi1FPA      14/02  

 12.90       -0.3  Gonzalez, Iker Gonzalo              22/1 /2010 AAC     FPA     PAR   TornAb3FPA      28/02  

 13.14       -0.5  Espínola Martínez José Renato       17/8 /2009 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbi1FPA      14/02  

 

 

     200 Electronico  : U18-M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 22.32       -0.1  Cespedes Alonso, Adrian David       2 /3 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbi2FPA     21/02  

 23.06       -1.7  Candia Bogarin Alan Fabian          15/1 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbi2FPA     21/02  

 23.84       -0.7  Colmán Morel, Eliezer Sebastián     26/3 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbi2FPA     21/02  

 24.10       -0.1  Chaparro Barbudez Maximiliano       22/8 /2009 ASL     FPA     PAR   TornAbi2FPA     21/02  

 24.12       -0.7  Cartes Rodriguez, Franco Rafael     17/4 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbi2FPA     21/02  

 24.29       -0.1  Salomon Alcaraz Nazar Ghalib        25/7 /2009 PAC     FPA     PAR   TornAbi2FPA     21/02  

 24.98       -0.1  Zacarias Rolon Octavio Ramon Madian 2 /7 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbi2FPA     21/02  

 26.12       -0.1  Gamarra Valdez Alejandro Mbyja      4 /11/2009 PAC     FPA     PAR   TornAbi2FPA     21/02  

 26.35       -0.7  Espínola Martínez José Renato       17/8 /2009 PAC     FPA     PAR   TornAbi2FPA     21/02  

 

 

     400 Electronico  : U18-M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 0.55.45           Doerksen Josua Rene                 3 /2 /2009 ADF     FPA     PAR   TornAb3FPA      28/02  

 0.56.27           Zacarias Rolon Octavio Ramon Madian 2 /7 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAb3FPA      28/02  

 0.56.39           Álvarez Sánchez, Guillermo  Enrique 14/1 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi1FPA      14/02  

 0.57.91           Gamarra Valdez Alejandro Mbyja      4 /11/2009 PAC     FPA     PAR   TornAb3FPA      28/02  

 0.58.15           Espínola Martínez José Renato       17/8 /2009 PAC     FPA     PAR   TornAb3FPA      28/02  

 

 

     800 Electronico  : U18-M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 2.12.73           Doerksen Josua Rene                 3 /2 /2009 ADF     FPA     PAR   TornAbi2FPA     21/02  

 2.17.20           Álvarez Sánchez, Guillermo  Enrique 14/1 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbi2FPA     21/02  

 2.21.77           Centurión Romero, Joaquin Manuel    30/3 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi4FPA      07/03  

 

 

     1500 Electronico  : U18-M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 4.24.43           Gaona Britez Alexis Eduardo         6 /2 /2009 AAP     FPA     PAR   TorAbi1FPA      14/02  

 4.25.66           Ayala Maciel José María             31/3 /2009 PAC     FPA     PAR   TornAb3FPA      28/02  

 4.28.95           Figueredo Ocampos Joaquin Enrique   17/2 /2011 PMC     FPA     PAR   TorAbi1FPA      14/02  

 4.47.15           Vargas Cabrera, Jorge Samuel        23/4 /2009 UTC     FPA     PAR   TornAb3FPA      28/02  

 5.02.05           Centurión Romero, Joaquin Manuel    30/3 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAb3FPA      28/02  

 5.09.52           Morton Samuel                       13/5 /2010 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TornAb3FPA      28/02  

 5.25.43           Segovia Lopez Josías Daniel         7 /7 /2011 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi1FPA      14/02  

 5.30.14           Facundo Espínola Martinez           14/3 /2011 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbi1FPA      14/02  

 5.34.91           Guerrero Bordon Francisco Daniel    1 /8 /2011 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi1FPA      14/02  

 



     3000 Electronico  : U18-M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 09.40.28          Ayala Maciel José María             31/3 /2009 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbi4FPA      07/03  

 

 

     Alto  : U18-M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 1.70              Klassen Wiebe, Angelo Immanuel      23/9 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAb3FPA      28/02  

 1.65              Wiebe Braun, Lian Marco             23/8 /2009 ADF     FPA     PAR   TorAbi1FPA      14/02  

 

 

     Largo  : U18-M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 6.29        +0.8  Wiebe Braun, Lian Marco             23/8 /2009 ADF     FPA     PAR   TorAbi1FPA      14/02  

 5.90        +1.5  Cartes Rodriguez, Franco Rafael     17/4 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAb3FPA      28/02  

 5.76        +0.1  Tillner Berganza, Javier Alexander  6 /2 /2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi1FPA      14/02  

 5.65        +0.5  Dylan Javier Szaran Segovia         4 /1 /2011 ASL     FPA     PAR   TornAb3FPA      28/02  

 

 

     Garrocha  : U18-M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 3.50              Naumann Martínez, Alec Peter        12/9 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbi2FPA     21/02  

 

 

     Bala 5.000 Kgs : U18-M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 15.20             Schneider Franco, Saul Frederico    1 /9 /2010 MSV     FPA     PAR   TorAbi1FPA      14/02  

 11.98             Ortiz Duarte Santiago Ezequiel      20/9 /2010 ASL     FPA     PAR   TorAbi1FPA      14/02  

 

 

     Disco 1.500 Kgs : U18-M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 48.03             Ortiz Duarte Santiago Ezequiel      20/9 /2010 ASL     FPA     PAR   TorAbi4FPA      07/03  

 34.13             Lezcano Santacruz, Thiago Jose      15/3 /2011 AAC     FPA     PAR   TornAbi2FPA     21/02  

 

 

     Jabalina 0.700 Kgs : U18-M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 62.75             Kaethler Martinez Marko Gabriel     24/9 /2009 ADF     FPA     PAR   TornAb3FPA      28/02  

 56.57             Sisa Cabrera, Enzo Joel             14/6 /2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi1FPA      14/02  

 49.39             López Coronel Ezequiel              12/3 /2010 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi1FPA      14/02  

 36.98             Sanabria Delvalle Brahian           29/1 /2011 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi1FPA      14/02  

 32.27             Delgadillo Barrios Marcelo Daniel   5 /11/2010 AAC     FPA     PAR   TornAb3FPA      28/02  

 

 

  U18-F 
   

 

     100 Electronico  : U18-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 12.36       +1.6  Sostoa Ruiz, Jimena Jaquelin        6 /8 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi1FPA      14/02  

 12.50       +0.4  Wiebe Neufeld, Naira Jolyn          10/11/2010 MSV     FPA     PAR   TorAbi1FPA      14/02  

 13.24       -0.1  Poisson Noldin, Jimena Nahir        8 /6 /2010 AAC     FPA     PAR   TornAb3FPA      28/02  

 13.40       +1.6  Duck Alicia Linnea                  26/7 /2009 ADF     FPA     PAR   TorAbi1FPA      14/02  

 13.46       -0.3  Benitez Dubini, Emma                11/7 /2011 INT     FPA     PAR   TorAbi1FPA      14/02  

 13.65       -0.3  Arce Mereles, Mariana Sofia         26/1 /2011 AAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbi1FPA      14/02  

 13.73       +1.6  Klassen Magis Sofia Nicole          6 /8 /2011 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi1FPA      14/02  

 13.82       +0.4  Lopez Huerta, Luana Valentina       6 /6 /2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi1FPA      14/02  

 13.88       -0.1  Alcaraz Santacruz Sophia Danielle   9 /12/2009 PAC     FPA     PAR   TornAb3FPA      28/02  

 14.16       +1.6  González Torales Diannela           7 /10/2009 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi1FPA      14/02  

 14.66       +1.6  Chucarro García, Mónica Giovanna    28/12/2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi1FPA      14/02  

 14.91       -2.2  Bogarín Lhouthe, Belén Margot       8 /12/2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAb3FPA      28/02  

 15.10       +0.4  Chucarro García, Monica Angelina    28/12/2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi1FPA      14/02  

 16.53       -2.0  Trinthammer Zavan Maia Klaudine     10/1 /2009 ASL     FPA     PAR   TornAb3FPA      28/02  

 

 

     200 Electronico  : U18-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 26.50       -1.0  Almiron Estigarribia, Luana Valenti 5 /8 /2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi4FPA      07/03  

 26.59       -0.5  Gonzalez Valiente Lara Violeta      28/8 /2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbi2FPA     21/02  

 26.62       -0.8  Pigisch Hahner Heidi Michelle       16/4 /2011 AAC     FPA     PAR   TornAbi2FPA     21/02  

 27.80       -0.8  Poisson Noldin, Jimena Nahir        8 /6 /2010 AAC     FPA     PAR   TornAbi2FPA     21/02  

 27.93       -0.8  Martinez Salina Micaela Jazmin      3 /9 /2010 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TornAbi2FPA     21/02  

 28.92       -0.5  Duck Alicia Linnea                  26/7 /2009 ADF     FPA     PAR   TornAbi2FPA     21/02  

 29.83       -1.0  González Torales Diannela           7 /10/2009 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi4FPA      07/03  



 30.05       -1.0  Garcia Rabi, Belinda Mia            19/2 /2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi4FPA      07/03  

 31.45       -0.8  Bogarín Lhouthe, Belén Margot       8 /12/2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbi2FPA     21/02  

 34.78       -0.5  Trinthammer Zavan Maia Klaudine     10/1 /2009 ASL     FPA     PAR   TornAbi2FPA     21/02  

 

 

     400 Electronico  : U18-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 1.01.17           Almiron Estigarribia, Luana Valenti 5 /8 /2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAb3FPA      28/02  

 1.03.35           Gimenez Sanabria, Ana Gabriela      8 /9 /2009 AAC     FPA     PAR   TornAb3FPA      28/02  

 1.03.49           Martinez Salina Micaela Jazmin      3 /9 /2010 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi1FPA      14/02  

 1.05.41           Lopez Huerta, Luana Valentina       6 /6 /2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi1FPA      14/02  

 1.05.77           Noguera Darmanas, Anna Paula        19/7 /2011 PAC     FPA     PAR   TornAb3FPA      28/02  

 1.07.46           Caballero Ortiz Dannia Belén Julian 25/4 /2009 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi1FPA      14/02  

 1.15.16           Garcia Rabi, Belinda Mia            19/2 /2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAb3FPA      28/02  

 1.19.04           Vera Ayala Ana Paula Yeruty         28/5 /2011 ASL     FPA     PAR   TornAb3FPA      28/02  

 

 

     800 Electronico  : U18-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 2.37.53           Caballero Ortiz Dannia Belén Julian 25/4 /2009 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TornAbi2FPA     21/02  

 2.37.80           Gimenez Sanabria, Ana Gabriela      8 /9 /2009 AAC     FPA     PAR   TornAbi2FPA     21/02  

 2.42.15           Torres Appleyard, Luciana Maria     19/8 /2011 INT     FPA     PAR   TornAbi2FPA     21/02  

 2.58.02           Cubilla Garcia, Sol Ayelen          16/12/2011 AAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbi4FPA      07/03  

  

 

     1500 Electronico  : U18-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 4.59.09           Benítez Arzamendia Lenys            1 /10/2009 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TornAb3FPA      28/02  

 5.08.44           Encina Gonzalez, Claudia Antonella  3 /2 /2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAb3FPA      28/02  

 5.32.19           Caballero Ortiz Dannia Belén Julian 25/4 /2009 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TornAb3FPA      28/02  

 6.07.58           Cubilla Garcia, Sol Ayelen          16/12/2011 AAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbi1FPA      14/02  

 

 

     3000 Electronico  : U18-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 10.58.67          Benítez Arzamendia Lenys            1 /10/2009 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi4FPA      07/03  

 11.21.05          Encina Gonzalez, Claudia Antonella  3 /2 /2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi4FPA      07/03  

 

 

     100 C/V Electronico 0.76 Mts : U18-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 15.30       -0.8  Pigisch Hahner Heidi Michelle       16/4 /2011 AAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbi1FPA      14/02  

 16.18       -1.5  Gonzalez Valiente Lara Violeta      28/8 /2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAb3FPA      28/02  

 17.04       -0.8  Chucarro García, Monica Angelina    28/12/2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi1FPA      14/02  

 17.89       -0.8  Chucarro García, Mónica Giovanna    28/12/2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi1FPA      14/02  

 

 

     400 C/V Electronico 0.762 Mts : U18-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 1.16.55           Chucarro García, Mónica Giovanna    28/12/2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbi2FPA     21/02  

 1.24.08           Chucarro García, Monica Angelina    28/12/2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbi2FPA     21/02  

 

 

     Alto  : U18-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 1.45              Thiessen Barrerio Lucero Precioza   3 /12/2009 ADF     FPA     PAR   TornAb3FPA      28/02  

 1.30              Valdez Estigarribia, Kayli Abigail  27/2 /2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAb3FPA      28/02  

 

 

     Largo  : U18-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 5.28        +0.8  Gonzalez Valiente Lara Violeta      28/8 /2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAb3FPA      28/02  

 5.27        +0.6  Wiebe Neufeld, Naira Jolyn          10/11/2010 MSV     FPA     PAR   TorAbi1FPA      14/02  

 4.59        +1.0  Huidobro Marengo, Antonella         20/5 /2011 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAb3FPA      28/02  

 3.52        +1.5  Valdez Estigarribia, Kayli Abigail  27/2 /2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi1FPA      14/02  

 

 

     Bala 3.000 Kgs : U18-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 12.02             Servin Samaniego, Ambar             30/7 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi1FPA      14/02  

 10.88             Gonzalez Valiente Lara Violeta      28/8 /2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAb3FPA      28/02  

 10.51             González Galeano, Danna Natania     23/12/2011 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAb3FPA      28/02  

 08.10             Garcia Rabi, Belinda Mia            19/2 /2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAb3FPA      28/02  

 06.94             Curin Ovelar Kiara Yeruti           25/1 /2011 PAC     FPA     PAR   TornAb3FPA      28/02  

 05.97             Ferreira Roman Luana Guadalupe      1 /1 /2009 PAC     FPA     PAR   TornAb3FPA      28/02  

 



 

     Disco 1.000 Kgs : U18-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 22.80             Villamayor Aguilera, Leticia Lorena 7 /1 /2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbi2FPA     21/02  

 17.03             Ferreira Roman Luana Guadalupe      1 /1 /2009 PAC     FPA     PAR   TornAbi2FPA     21/02  

 

 

     Jabalina 0.500 Kgs : U18-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 41.63             Wiebe Giesbrecht, Tatjana Ines      29/5 /2010 MSV     FPA     PAR   TorAbi1FPA      14/02  

 35.89             Martínez Escobar Yennifer Monserrat 12/8 /2011 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TornAb3FPA      28/02  

 30.32             Villamayor Aguilera, Leticia Lorena 7 /1 /2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi1FPA      14/02  

 22.85             Garcia Rabi, Belinda Mia            19/2 /2010 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAb3FPA      28/02  

 

 

     Martillo 3.000 Kgs : U18-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 41.38             González Galeano, Danna Natania     23/12/2011 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi4FPA      07/03  

 

 

     Martillo 4.000 Kgs : U18-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 21.12             Ferreira Roman Luana Guadalupe      1 /1 /2009 PAC     FPA     PAR   TornAbi2FPA     21/02  

 

 


